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BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD OF THE

SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

In the Matter of

SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT,

Petitioner,
VS.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON —
PEBBLY BEACH GENERATING STATION

Facility ID No. 4477
Respondent.

I, Yung Chung, declare:

CASE NO. 1262-115

DECLARATION OF YUNG CHUNG IN
SUPPORT OF STATUS UPDATE AND
MODIFICATION OF ORDER FOR
ABATEMENT

District Rule 1470

Date: November 20, 2024

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Place: Hearing Board
South Coast Air Quality
Management District
21865 Copley Drive
Diamond Bar, CA 91765

1. I am employed by Southern California Edison Company (SCE). 1 am a Senior Advisor for

Air Quality within SCE’s Generation organizational unit. I have had this role since August 2023.

My responsibilities include overseeing the Pebbly Beach Generating Station (PBGS) Repower

Project from an Air Quality perspective, including overseeing the issuance of the Permit to

Construct.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON [Facility ID No. 4477]
Declaration of Yung Chung




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

2. I graduated with a B.S. in Chemical Engineering from the University of California, Irvine
in 2005. 1 have been with SCE since August 2023 and worked in the oil industry for 15 years
before that. My current responsibilities at SCE include overseeing Air Quality matters for the
PBGS Repower project, including the Permit to Construct process. I also supervise the portable
generator program across SCE’s service territory. Before joining SCE, I worked at Marathon
Petroleum starting in 2015, where I managed the Los Angeles Refinery’s Greenhouse Gas, source
testing, Title V, and emissions inventory programs. Prior to Marathon Petroleum, I worked for
Valero Energy Corporation at the Wilmington Refinery, where I managed all required emission
inventory programs.

3. SCE has complied with the requirements contained in paragraphs 1(a) through 1(f) (on
pages 11 and 12) of the South Coast Air Quality Management District (SCAQMD) Hearing
Board’s Findings and Decision for an Order for Abatement dated January 25, 2024. Specifically,

on February 9, 2024, SCE submitted the required information to the SCAQMD.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is
true and correct. Executed on November 19, 2024 at Rosemead, California.

%4”7/5’. %07

Yung Chung
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